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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 6th round, Match #45

Friday, 14.09.2024, 15:30, Dynamo n.a. Lobanovskyi, Kyiv. 27°C. Spectators: 1788

«Zorya» Luhansk

0 : 2

«Dynamo» Kyiv

30 Turbaievskyi Mykyta
55 A.Jordan
21 J. Bašić
32 Trontelj Žan
47 Vantukh Roman
15 Dryshliuk Kyrylo
8 Khakhlov Oleksii
22 Mićin Petar
7 Antiukh Denys
70 Kyriukhantsev Ihor
28 Budkivskyi Pylyp (C)

Substitutes
1 Saputin Oleksandr
53 Matsapura Dmytro
4 Eskinja Gabriel
25 C. Nwaeze
97 Korablin Tymur
99 Vakula Vladyslav
10 Junior Reis
11 A. Ndour

Coach
Bartulovich Mladen

1 Bushchan Georgii
2 Vivcharenko Kostiantyn
6 Brazhko Volodymyr
7 Iarmolenko Andrii
11 Vanat Vladyslav
22 Kabaiev Vladyslav
24 Tymchyk Oleksandr
29 Buialskii Vitalii (C)
40 Bilovar Kristian
76 Pikhalonok Oleksandr
91 Mykhailenko Mykola

Substitutes
35 Neshcheret Ruslan
51 Morhun Valentyn
3 Diachuk Maksym
9 Voloshyn Nazar
10 Shaparenko Mykola
15 Rubchynskyi Valentyn
18 Andriyevskiy Oleksandr
20 Karavaiev Oleksandr
23 Malysh Navin
28 Ceballos Jimenez Brayan Andres
44 Dubinchak Vladyslav
45 Braharu Maksym

Coach
Shovkovskyi Oleksandr

Referee:
Blavatskyi Roman
Assistant 1:
Vysotskyi Volodymyr
Assistant 2:
Korniiko Oleksandr
4th Official:
Yevtukhov Dmytro
Referee Observer:
Moseichuk Yurii

VAR Referee:
Panchyshyn Dmytro
VAR Referee Assistant:
Chertolias Maksym
VAR Referee Observer:
Zubarev Oleh
Delegate:
Kuznetsov Mykola
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 6th round, Match #45
Friday, 14.09.2024, 15:30, Dynamo n.a. Lobanovskyi, Kyiv. 27°C. Spectators: 1788

«Zorya» Luhansk 0 : 2 «Dynamo» Kyiv
39' 2 Vivcharenko Kostiantyn

70 Kyriukhantsev Ihor
10 Junior Reis 61'

66' 7 Iarmolenko Andrii
9 Voloshyn Nazar

66' 76 Pikhalonok Oleksandr
10 Shaparenko Mykola

67' 29 Buialskii Vitalii
32 Trontelj Žan

99 Vakula Vladyslav 70'

73' 2 Vivcharenko Kostiantyn
44 Dubinchak Vladyslav

73' 22 Kabaiev Vladyslav
45 Braharu Maksym

8 Khakhlov Oleksii
97 Korablin Tymur 77'

28 Budkivskyi Pylyp
11 A. Ndour 77'

78' 45 Braharu Maksym

22 Mićin Petar 86'

90+2' 91 Mykhailenko Mykola
28 Ceballos Jimenez Brayan Andres

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


